PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		N	lame	Execution Date					
Matador, A.S.				07/04/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Matador Rub	Matador Rubber, S.R.O.							
Street Address:	Terezie Vans	Terezie Vansovej 1054							
City:	Puchov								
State/Country:	SLOVAKIA								
Postal Code:	020 01								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 12		12281	281606						
PCT Number: SK07			1606 50007						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (330)864-7986								
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		CH \$80.00				
Phone:									
Email: patents@hahnlaw.com Correspondent Name: Bret A. Hrivnak									
Address Line 1: Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP									
Address Line 2: One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300									
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			200809.00003						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Bret A. Hrivnak						
Total Attachments: 1 source=MatadortoMatadorRubber#page1.tif									

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment was made on 4th July 2007

between	latador, a.s			 having r	egistere	d offices at
	erézie Vansovej 1054, 020 01 eferred to as "Assignor")	Púchov,	SK			****
and N	Aatador Rubber, s.r.o			 naving re	gistered	l offices at
.1	Cerézie Vansovej 1054, 020 01	Púchov	, SK	 ******	***	******
	eferred to as "Assignee")					
whereas,						

 the undersigned Assignor is an applicant for the International Patent Applications Nos. PCT/SK2006/000014 filed on June 14, 2006; PCT/SK2007/050003 filed on January 12, 2007; PCT/SK2007/050007 filed on February 26, 2007; PCT/SK2007/050008 filed on February 27, 2007; PCT/SK2007/050012 filed on May 23, 2007; PCT/SK2007/050012 filed on June 12, 2007; and PCT/SK2007/050016 filed on June 16, 2007;

The Assignor declares herewith in conformity with the legal regulations that they assign all rights from the above-referenced PCT applications to the Assignee.

Ing. Miroslav Rosina, PhD Chairman of Board of Directors MAIADOK a.s. Terézie Vansovej 1054 020 01 Púchov

Name, position and/signature of the authorised signatory signing on behalf of the Assignor / Date

The undersigned Assignee declare that they accept the rights transferred to them.

MATADOR RUBBER, s.r.o. Terézie Vansovej 1054 Púchov 020 01

Ing. Miroslav Rosina, PhD Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 07/09/2009

Name, position and signature of the authorised signatory signing on behalf of the Assignee /Date

PATENT REEL: 022931 FRAME: 0964